
Statement of Votes Cast
 BEAVER COUNTY, UT

REGULAR PRIMARY ELECTION
JUNE 30, 2020
2020 Primary

Final Election Results

Date: 7/10/2020
Time: 10:43:00 AM PDT

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout

GOVERNOR AND LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR
(REPUBLICAN)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

THOMAS E.
WRIGHT ROB
BISHOP

SPENCER J.
COX DEIDRE
M.

JON
HUNTSMAN
JR. MICHELLE

GREG
HUGHES
VICTOR

Jurisdiction Wide
BEAVER 1
   Normal 580 449 77.41% 580 447 34 7.61% 137 30.65% 85 19.02% 191 42.73%
BEAVER 2
   Normal 400 292 73.00% 400 291 29 9.97% 96 32.99% 63 21.65% 103 35.40%
BEAVER 3
   Normal 372 290 77.96% 372 287 24 8.36% 70 24.39% 57 19.86% 136 47.39%
BEAVER 4
   Normal 138 104 75.36% 138 104 4 3.85% 31 29.81% 19 18.27% 50 48.08%
GREENVILLE 1
   Normal 80 57 71.25% 80 57 3 5.26% 18 31.58% 10 17.54% 26 45.61%
MILFORD 1
   Normal 51 31 60.78% 51 31 3 9.68% 3 9.68% 7 22.58% 18 58.06%
MILFORD 2
   Normal 278 180 64.75% 278 180 18 10.00% 41 22.78% 63 35.00% 58 32.22%
MILFORD 3
   Normal 88 65 73.86% 88 65 11 16.92% 12 18.46% 20 30.77% 22 33.85%
MINERSVILLE 1
   Normal 367 270 73.57% 367 267 39 14.61% 88 32.96% 59 22.10% 81 30.34%
Total
   Normal 2354 1738 73.83% 2354 1729 165 9.54% 496 28.69% 383 22.15% 685 39.62%
   Total 2354 1738 73.83% 2354 1729 165 9.54% 496 28.69% 383 22.15% 685 39.62%



Statement of Votes Cast
 BEAVER COUNTY, UT

REGULAR PRIMARY ELECTION
JUNE 30, 2020
2020 Primary

Final Election Results

Date: 7/10/2020
Time: 10:43:00 AM PDT

ATTORNEY GENERAL
(REPUBLICAN)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

SEAN D.
REYES

DAVID O.
LEAVITT

COUNTY COMMISSIONER
(REPUBLICAN)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

MICHAEL F.
DALTON

WADE
HOLLINGSHE
AD

Jurisdiction Wide
BEAVER 1
   Normal 580 428 252 58.88% 176 41.12% 580 447 154 34.45% 293 65.55%
BEAVER 2
   Normal 400 281 148 52.67% 133 47.33% 400 289 124 42.91% 165 57.09%
BEAVER 3
   Normal 372 273 156 57.14% 117 42.86% 372 290 102 35.17% 188 64.83%
BEAVER 4
   Normal 138 100 64 64.00% 36 36.00% 138 104 49 47.12% 55 52.88%
GREENVILLE 1
   Normal 80 54 29 53.70% 25 46.30% 80 57 13 22.81% 44 77.19%
MILFORD 1
   Normal 51 31 14 45.16% 17 54.84% 51 31 11 35.48% 20 64.52%
MILFORD 2
   Normal 278 175 100 57.14% 75 42.86% 278 180 42 23.33% 138 76.67%
MILFORD 3
   Normal 88 64 43 67.19% 21 32.81% 88 64 18 28.12% 46 71.88%
MINERSVILLE 1
   Normal 367 259 134 51.74% 125 48.26% 367 267 70 26.22% 197 73.78%
Total
   Normal 2354 1665 940 56.46% 725 43.54% 2354 1729 583 33.72% 1146 66.28%
   Total 2354 1665 940 56.46% 725 43.54% 2354 1729 583 33.72% 1146 66.28%


